
Hawaii (20-13) -vs- Cal State Fullerton (20-14)
3/29/2025 at Fullerton, Calif. (Anderson Fam Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kostrencich, Addison (11-7)
Loss: McCleskey, T (8-7)
HBP: Hurtado, E.
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Laura Head First: Rick Cowan Third Base: Kelli Demianew 
Start: 3:35 PM   Time: 1:53   Attendance: 256   Weather: 66 degrees
Game notes:
- McCleskey, T faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hawaii 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6 10 1
Cal State Fullerton 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 2

Hawaii 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Martinez, Izabella c 4 1 1 0 1 1 3
    Thompson, Kennedy pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Murakami, Carys 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Thomas, Liliana 3b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
McGaughey, Jamie 1b 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
    Ichimura, Maya pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ah Yat, Milan ss 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
Cinzori, Ellyanna dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fidge, Millie ph/dh 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
Yamamoto, Cierra lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Borges, Chloe cf 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
Tuiloma, Kayara rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Goshi, Larissa ph/rf 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
Kostrencich, Addison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 10 5 3 7 10

2B: Thomas, Liliana (1)
SH: Murakami, Carys (1)
HBP: McGaughey, Jamie (1)
E: Tuiloma, Kayara (1)

Cal State Fullerton 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McClinton, C 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Perez, S. ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Paulovich, M pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lozano, N. rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arce, A. 1b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Lopez, A. c 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Coccillos, S 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Guevara, S. dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Romulo, K. lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christie, KK ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Verhoef, K. cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
McCleskey, T p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hurtado, E. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garcia, L. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 5 1 0 2 3

2B: Lopez, A. (1); Guevara, S. (1)
HR: Arce, A. (1)
SH: Romulo, K. (1)
E: McCleskey, T (2)

Hawaii IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kostrencich, Addison (W, 11-7) 7.0 5 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 25 26 10 9 80
Totals 5 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 25 26 10 9 80

Cal State Fullerton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McCleskey, T (L, 8-7) 6.0 6 3 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 26 28 2 11 89
Hurtado, E. 0.2 4 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 8 0 1 30
Garcia, L. 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Totals 10 6 5 3 7 0 0 1 0 32 37 2 12 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   

Hawaii - Top of 1st UH CSF
Martinez, I. grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBS). 0 0
Murakami, C. flied out to rf (1-2 BKS). 0 0
Thomas, L. grounded out to 2b (1-2 BSS). 0 0

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 1st UH CSF
McClinton, C flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Perez, S. grounded out to p (0-2 KKF). 0 0
Lozano, N. flied out to cf (3-1 BKBB). 0 0

Hawaii - Top of 2nd UH CSF
McGaughey, J struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SSFS). 0 0
Ah Yat, M. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SKBS). 0 0
Cinzori, E. grounded out to p (2-1 FBB). 0 0

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 2nd UH CSF
Arce, A. flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Lopez, A. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Coccillos, S grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Hawaii - Top of 3rd UH CSF
Yamamoto, C. grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Borges, C. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Tuiloma, K. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Martinez, I. walked (3-1 BBBFB); Borges, C. advanced to second. 0 0
Murakami, C. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 3rd UH CSF
Guevara, S. doubled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Romulo, K. out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Guevara, S. advanced to third. 0 0
call (Romulo 24 sac bunt) under review. call stands. 0 0
Verhoef, K. grounded out to p (2-2 BKBK). 0 0
McClinton, C popped up to 2b (1-2 BFK). 0 0

Hawaii - Top of 4th UH CSF
Thomas, L. singled to second base (0-0). 0 0
McGaughey, J reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBKB); Thomas, L. out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Ichimura, M. pinch ran for McGaughey, J. 0 0
Ah Yat, M. struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 0
Fidge, M. pinch hit for Cinzori, E.. 0 0
Fidge, M. lined out to 2b (1-2 BSKF). 0 0

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 4th UH CSF
McGaughey, J to 1b for Ichimura, M.. 0 0
Perez, S. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Lozano, N. grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Arce, A. homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 0 1
Lopez, A. doubled down the rf line, scored on a throwing error by rf, unearned (1-0 B). 0 2
Coccillos, S lined out to ss (0-0). 0 2



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Hawaii - Top of 5th UH CSF
Yamamoto, C. singled up the middle (0-0). 0 2
Borges, C. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Yamamoto, C. out at second 2b to ss. 0 2
Goshi, L. pinch hit for Tuiloma, K.. 0 2
Goshi, L. singled to shortstop (0-0); Borges, C. advanced to second. 0 2
Martinez, I. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Goshi, L. out at second 2b to ss; Borges, C. advanced to
third. 0 2
Thompson, K. pinch ran for Martinez, I.. 0 2
Murakami, C. reached on a fielding error by p (0-0); Thompson, K. advanced to second; Borges, C. scored,
unearned. 1 2
Thomas, L. reached on a fielding error by p (0-0); Murakami, C. advanced to second; Thompson, K.
advanced to third. 1 2
McGaughey, J grounded out to 3b (2-1 FBB). 1 2

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 5th UH CSF
Martinez, I. to c for Thompson, K.. 1 2
Goshi, L. to rf. 1 2
Guevara, S. flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 1 2
Romulo, K. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 2
Verhoef, K. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKKF). 1 2

Hawaii - Top of 6th UH CSF
Ah Yat, M. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 2
Fidge, M. to dh. 1 2
Fidge, M. singled to left field (3-2 KBFBFB). 1 2
Yamamoto, C. struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 1 2
Borges, C. grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 2

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 6th UH CSF
McClinton, C singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1 KB). 1 2
Perez, S. singled to left field (0-2 FFF); McClinton, C advanced to second. 1 2
Lozano, N. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFBF); Perez, S. advanced to second; McClinton, C out at third
ss to 3b. 1 2
Paulovich, M pinch ran for Perez, S.. 1 2
Arce, A. struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 1 2
Lopez, A. flied out to lf (2-2 KBBK). 1 2

Hawaii - Top of 7th UH CSF
Perez, S. to ss for Paulovich, M. 1 2
Goshi, L. singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 1 2
Martinez, I. singled through the right side (1-1 BK); Goshi, L. advanced to second. 1 2
Hurtado, E. to p for McCleskey, T. 1 2
Murakami, C. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); Martinez, I. advanced to second; Goshi, L. advanced
to third. 1 2
Thomas, L. doubled to center field, 2 RBI (3-2 BFFBB); Martinez, I. scored; Goshi, L. scored. 3 2
McGaughey, J hit by pitch (2-1 BBF). 3 2
Ah Yat, M. walked (3-2 BBKFBB); McGaughey, J advanced to second; Thomas, L. advanced to third. 3 2
Fidge, M. singled to third base, RBI (0-0); Ah Yat, M. advanced to second; McGaughey, J advanced to third;
Thomas, L. scored. 4 2
Yamamoto, C. struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 4 2
Borges, C. singled to shortstop, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Fidge, M. advanced to second; Ah Yat, M. scored;
McGaughey, J scored. 6 2
Goshi, L. singled to right field (0-1 F); Borges, C. advanced to second; Fidge, M. advanced to third. 6 2
Garcia, L. to p for Hurtado, E.. 6 2
Martinez, I. struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 6 2

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 7th UH CSF



Coccillos, S flied out to rf (0-0). 6 2
Guevara, S. struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 6 2
Christie, KK pinch hit for Romulo, K.. 6 2
Christie, KK flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 6 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


